Instruction Manual
DR20B
Paddle Wheel Flow Transmitter
PKP Prozessmesstechnik GmbH
Borsigstraße 24
D-65205 Wiesbaden-Nordenstadt
Tel.: ++49-(0)6122-7055-0
Fax: ++49-(0)6122-7055-50

of 5 m/s is measured individually and indicated on the type
plate.
Order Code:
Order number:                         DR20B.
Paddle wheel flow transmitter
15. Axxx. 0
Connection and measuring range:
15 = T-fitting, 1/2“, 2,5...50 l/min
20 = T- fitting, 3/4“, 5,5...92 l/min
25 = T- fitting, 1“, 8...145 l/min
32 = T- fitting, 1 1/4“, 14...240 l/min
40 = T- fitting, 1 1/2“, 22...375 l/min
50 = T- fitting, 2“, 35...580 l/min
A = weld on version for flow rates of 0,3...5 m/s
Output:
Axxx = 4...20 mA, xxx = adjustment 20 mA,
   electronic plug
W = Pulse output NPN, cube plug
K = Pulse output NPN, cable output
S = Pulse output PNP, Push Pull, electronic plug
Options:
0 = without
1 = please specify in plain text
In the enquiry or order please indicate the following informations:
• Media viscosity, if different from water
• Pressure and temperature
• Mounting position and direction of flow
Dimensions:
Nominal size Length A [mm] Length B [mm]
DN 15 80 43
DN 20 55 43
DN 25 58 51
DN 32 65 62
DN 40 67 68
DN 50 78 81
PKP Prozessmesstechnik GmbH
Borsigstr. 24 • D-65205 Wiesbaden
S +49 (0) 6122-7055-0 • T +49 (0) 6122 7055-50
 info@pkp.de •  www.pkp.de